

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2026

Bakhtavar Jimmy AnklesariaPETITIONER

V/S

Delnaz Eric AnklesariaRESPONDENT

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik
a/w Adv. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Adv. Moosa I. i/by Adv.
Adithya Gowda for Petitioner.

Ms. R. V. Newton, APP for State/Respondent.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Adv. Viloma Shah i/by AVP Partners
for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 23/01/2026 , H.O.B.. Ad-interim / relief or interim
relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)