

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.54 OF 2026

Bakhtavar Jimmy Anklesaria ...Petitioner
Versus
Delnaz Eric Anklesaria & Ors. ...Respondents

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2026.01.23
20:36:51 +0530

Mr. Sanskruti Yagnik a/w Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal i/by Mr. Aditya
Gowda for Petitioner.
Shanay Shah a/w Mr. Harshad R. Vyas i/by AVP Partners for
Respondent No.2.
Ms. R.V, Newton, APP for State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 23rd January 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on or before 30th January 2026. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 5th February 2026.
3. Stand over to **6th February 2026**. To be shown high on board.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)